Office of the Principal

Dhakuakhana College

Dhakuakhana - 787055

(Reaccredited with 'B' grade by NAAC)

website: www.dhakuakhanacollege.ac.in Ph. No. 03752 254734 Email: principaldhakuakhanacollege@gmail.com Mobile No. 9401120216

Ref No. DKC/Admn/NOTICE/2021/319-B Date: 09/08/2021

NOTICE

In accordance with the AHSEC's notification No. AHSEC/IT/OAS/22/2020/82 dated 02/08/2021 and DHE letter No. PC/HE/Misc/42/2020/36 dated 7th August, 2021, all the students seeking admission to the HS 1st Year (Arts & Science) are hereby informed that AHSEC has developed a common portal https://www.darpan.ahseconline.in for admission into HS 1st Year classes are asked to fill their online forms through the above mentioned online portal developed by AHSEC. It is also notified that those students who have already filled their forms through Dhakuakhana College Portal will automatically be cancelled and have to fill their online forms afresh through AHSEC's portal.

The portal https://www.darpan.ahseconline.in will be opened from 11/08/2021 for application process.

However, for the students of B.A./B.Sc. 1st Semester there will be no changes in the process and they should fill their online forms through our own (Dhakuakhana College) portal.

(Sd/- Dr. J. N. Sut) Principal Dhakuakhana College Dhakuakhana